

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

Consultation on proposed regulations for appeals against works notices, exclusions or restrictions of access, and dedication of land

Response proforma

Please use this proforma to answer the questions in the above document. The closing date for the submission of responses is **Friday 24 June 2011**. Please send your response:

- by email to: coast.consultation@defra.gsi.gov.uk
- or by post to: Andrew Crawford, Coastal Access Team, Zone 1/09, Temple Quay House, 2 The Square, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6EB

This email address may also be used for general queries relating to the consultation.

In line with Defra's policy of openness, at the end of the consultation period copies of the responses we receive may be made publicly available through the Defra Information Resource Centre, Lower Ground Floor, Ergon House, 17 Smith Square, London SW1P 3JR. The information they contain may also be published in a summary of responses. If you do not consent to this, you must clearly request that your response be treated confidentially. Any confidentiality disclaimer generated by your IT system in email responses will not be treated as such a request.

You should also be aware that there may be circumstances in which Defra will be required to communicate information to third parties on request, in order to comply with its obligations under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

To help us analyse responses, please provide details of yourself or your organisation (*if appropriate) below.

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| Name | |
| Organisation/company * | |
| Job title * | |
| Department * | |
| Address | |
| Email * | |
| Telephone * | |
| Website * | |
| Date of response | |

NB: on the form below, please leave the response box blank for any questions that you do not wish to answer. Responses including any general comments you might wish to make are welcome on any number of the questions.

Chapter 2:

1. Do you have any views on the proposed notice periods for appeals?

Comment:

2. Do you have any views on the proposals on appeals to be determined by way of a hearing?

Comment:

3. Do you have any views on the proposals on appeals to be determined by way of a pre-inquiry and/or inquiry?

Comment:

4. Do you have any views on the proposals for site inspections or changes of procedure?

Comment:

Chapter 3:

5. Do you have any views on the proposals for changes to the existing regulations on exclusions or restrictions of access in regulation SI 2003 No. 2713 as they will apply to coastal access land?

Comment:

6. Do you have any views on the proposal for site inspections?

Comment:

Chapter 4:

7. Do you have any views on the proposals for amendments to the existing regulations on dedication of land in regulation SI 2003 No. 2004 as they will apply to coastal access land?

Comment:

Any other comments

Comment:

Thank you for your response.